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Catherine Ehﬂna (LKK AL‘-O] = == ——————————————————————

From: Tan, Rachel <Rachel. Tan@sg.gaig.com>

Sent: Monday, 14 May, 2018 12:06 PM

To: LKK Assignments

Cc aliceleong@primeautoclaims.com; peiyee@primeautoclaims.com

Subject: RE: PRI REQUEST TO ACCIDENT ON 10.05.2018 INVOLVING SHD2171K &
FBED9130D

Attachments: img-180514131129.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Chrissy, Our policyholder has not reported accident. We will appoint LKK to survey on a without prejudice
basis.

Dear LKK, please assist. Attached document from Prime Auto for your reference.

Regards

Rachel Tan

Executive, Motor Claims, Great American Insurance Company
Tel: 6804 7846

From: Chrissy <chrissy@primeautoclaims.com>

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 11:24 AM

To: General Claims <GeneralClaims@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: aliceleong@primeautoclaims.com; peiyee@primeautoclaims.com

Subject: [External] PRI REQUEST TO ACCIDENT ON 10.05.2018 INVOLVING SHD2 171K & FBDS130D
Importance: High

Hi

The above referred.

Our client’s GIA report enclosed for your retention. Please arrange PRI on urgent basis.
#*Please inform surveyor to avoid 11.45 am — 12.45 pm lunch hour.

#*PJease reply as soonest possible due to taxi loss of income and loss of rental per day
count.

Thank you.

Important Note: Our workshap is now located at No. & Benoi Place, Singapore 629827

Best regards,

Chwrissy



Prime Auto Claims Service Pte. Lid.

5 Benoi Place

Singapore 629926

Tel: 6861 0908

Fax: 6515 2948

Email: chussy@ primeantockuims com

NOTICE: This mail (including all attachments) contains conlidential information which may be privileged. It is intended solely for
the identified recipient(s) to whom it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, please reply to us immediately and delete
this message from your system. You may not copy or usce it [or any purpose, or otherwise disclose its content Lo any persoi.

Virus-free. www avasl.com

The content of this e-mail message and any atiachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. I you are not the intended
recipient, be advised thal any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in ermor, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.




Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From: Tan, Rachel <Rachel.Tan@sg.gaig.com>

Sent: Monday, 28 May 2018 11:04 AM

To: Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: PRI REQUEST TO ACCIDENT ON 10.05.2018 INVOLVING SHD2171K &
FBD9130D

CLMOMVMO00000266

Erom: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>

sent: Monday, May 28, 2018 10:28 A

To: Tan, Rachel <Rachel. Tan@sg.gaig.com>

Subject: [External] RE: PRI REQUEST TO ACCIDENT ON 10.05.2018 INVOLVING SHD2171K & FBD9130D

Dear Rachel,

Please provide Claim number

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 5256-3561 | email; denisetayi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan, Rachel {mailtn:RacheI.Tan{aSR,ﬁaiE.mml

Sent: Monday, 14 May 2018 12:06 PM

To: LKK Assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: aliceleong@primeautoclaims.com; peiyee@primeautoclaims.com

subject: RE: PRI REQUEST TO ACCIDENT ON 10.05.2018 INVOLVING SHD2171K & FBD2130D

Without Prejudice

Dear Chrissy, Our policyholder has not reported accident. We will appoint LKK to survey on a without prejudice
basis.

Dear LKK, please assist. Attached document from Prime Auto for your reference.

Regards

Rachel Tan

Executive, Motor Claims, Great American Insurance Company
Tel: 6804 7846

From: Chrissy <chrissy@primeautoclaims.com>

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 11:24 AM

To: General Claims <GeneralClaims@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: aliceleong@primeautoclaims.com; peiyee@primeautoclaims.com




14-05-18;13:13 From: To 652659941 ; # 27

WA A B0 447 | Prime Ao Clonms Sarvice Fla Lid - HO
ENTRY DATE & TR4S: 11ICEH0NE 1354
e AWITTED BY: Chresy Tos Yu Er

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Pteass ragon cormacily the detallp of e acadent 1o spaad uz Ihe claims procass

2, This Form myst be complalad By \he Policynaldar andior ne Aulhonsed Qriver,

4, Infarmation grovided must be as trotniul and accurale as podsinla, Any witlul maEre srasarlation ar wihciding of matanal [acis may allow [Afurance compofkes to
repudiato poficy ability.

4 Tho |ssue nnd pecoplance of this Fofm by insurance compasing (& pot an admisslon & palicy lab#iy on Ihe pa= of tha insuronco companiasg

5. Any false roporting may be rafarmod to tha Police for invostigation.

&, Tnis report wil be forwarded by the insurars of the GIA Records Managamarn] Cenlra getatlizhad by Iho Gonoral Incuranca Arcasialion of Singopora (GIA) lar
seapiving and hat copios of this roper will, for o foe, B0 Made ovaitable wpon agzlicoion by nlergsied DaRIES

7. By tnn kndgeemant of 1his rapon fo e ifBUNErs, yOw RereDy consenl 1o the argnwing ot 15 regart at thg sealrs and te copies of IND FOROA béing mada ovaldgio
alzresadd,

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 11/05/2018 13:54

Date Of Accident 10/05/2018 21:25

Exact Location Of Accident Y0 GHU KANG ROAD

Country/State of Less SINGAPORE

Vehigie Registration Number SHOZ1TIK
__:sured/Policyholder

name Of Registered Owner BRIME CAR RENTAL & TAXI SERVICES PTELTO

Co Reg Na 1996062937

Emall Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phong No

Alternative Phong No OFFICE-E8882000

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HONDA

Model SHUTTLE HYBRID-1.5 (A}

Exact Purpose for which vehicie was being used at
time of accident

Ara you claiming under your own imsurance policy NO
for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please siate action tg bo laken THIRD PARTY
\ehicle Category TAXI
 surance Company
Hrr:.'ame of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE ANDIOR THEFT
Fleet Policy YES
Policy Mumber 50GB045TIT-03
Cover Note Numboer
Driver
Name of Driver LIN CHIN HUAT
MNRIC No 871377956
Date Of Binn 0208
Coocupation QUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Fass 28/11/19%6
Driving Experience 21 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender MALE
Mobile Number {LOCAL) +65-97100078
Fax Mumber
Contact Number
Ehtail Address MOEMAIL

Page 10 13



14-05-18:13:13 [From: To: 62659941 | £ 3

Address BLK. 4834 SENGKANG WEST WAY #17-606 SINGAPORE
Postcode 791465
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relatisaship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Qwn =
Vehicle -

insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE
Waathaer Conditians CLEAR

Road Surface CRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicie invalved in this accider|? NO

Numper of vehiclas involved in the accident F)
Was any body injured in the Accidont? MO
‘as any Injured conveyed 10 hospilal by ND
—tmibulance?
\Was any other material or property damaged? YES
| have been approached by unknown pErson{s) NO
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance
sjumber of Passengers (Including Driver) 4
Passenger 1 MAME : PASSENGER A

GENDER;, : MALE

Passanger 2 NAME: . PASSENGER B

GENDER: : MALE
Pazeenger 3

NAME: . FASSENGER C
GENDER. . FEMALE
Details of Police Action
w/as the accident reported to the pelice? NO
—Yes Please state which Police Station
\Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO
if es,pgainst whom?
Circumstances of Accident
REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT
Attachment(s)
fre accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captureg by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: FILE SIZE TOO BIG

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
wvehicle Registration Number FBD2130D

Vehicle MakaiModel/Colour

Details Of Properties

\ahicle Category MOTORCYCLE
Mame of Driver RAJEMUNIANDY ARUMUGAM
MNRIC/Passport Number F4508423F

Page 2.0f 13



14-05-18;13:13 ‘From. To ;62659941 : # AF

Centact Number 84915321
Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Namea

mature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) 1

Bage Jaf 13



14-05-18:13:13 From

To: 62659941

Accident Sketch Plan Pa. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORYANT NOTICE

. Please report correctly the dotails of the accident to speed up the chaims Process.
. Thls Form must be ed P or f.
. infarmation provided must be as and bile. Any wilful misrepresantation or withnolding of material
facts may allow insurance companies 1o repudiate policy Uabliity.
. The lssue and acceptanse of this Form by insurance Componies is nat an admission of palicy liabllity on the part of the NSUFIREe
fompanies.

falze o the P for
_ Tha rapart will be forwarded By the naurers of the GIA Kecords Management Centre pstablehed by the General Ingurance
assaciation of Singapore (GIA] for archiving and that coples of this repert will for a fee be made available upon application By
{ntorested parties.

. By the lodgment of this repart ta the ingurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the certre and [o copics of
the repart being made dvallaple aroresald

consent under the Personal Data Protection Act {POPA}

| underscand, acknowiedge, agree and consent that:

{a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Asseciation of Singapare (“GIA"] tay/are permined @ collezt, use,
disclose and/or process my personal data/personal infarmation set out in this [form] and any ather personal infermation
provided by me or possessed by my insurer {collectivahy the *personal Information”) and clsclase and transler such

parsonal Infarmation 1o all insurerls) whe have insured venictels) invalved in this aceldent {all insurer(s) who have insured
vehicle(s) invalved in this accldant shail be collectively referred 19 as the “Insurers”), the Imsurers’ lawyers/law firms, the
panetary Autherity of Singapore and any releyant governmet agency/authority {such as e palice), for the purpese(s}
af:

(i} processing, hanghng and/ar dealing with my claims inctuding the settlement af the claims and any RECessary
Investigations relating to the claims;

{ii] investigating the accident and/or my claims;
[ill) carrying out and/er dealing with my insiructions of responding to any enquiries by me.

{iv] administenng my clalms {including the mailing of correspondence, statements, |rvoices, reports or notices to ma,
which could invelve gisclosure of certain personal data about me 10 bring about delvery of the same as well a5 on the

pxternal cover of envelopes/mail nackages); and/or
{v) complying with applicabile law in administering, proceisicg, handling and/or dealing witn my claims.[collectively the
“Purposes”)
(b}  all Insurerfs) wha have insured vehiches) invoheed in this accident and the Insurers’ lawyers/law firms, mayfare permitied
o colleey, use, disclose andfor process my personal Infarmatian far one or more of the abowe PUTDOSES; and

c} my personal information may/can be disclased by any of the insurers and/ar GIA o thelr third party service providers or
agents{inchuding their Jaweyersflaw firms), which may be sired outside of Singapore, for one or mare of the above Purposes.

{d) my Persanal Information will alsg br cellected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detectian,
investigation and management in present and all future claims.

(e} the mformation 30 coliected under (d] abave may Be shared [ disclosec:

{1} %o all Ingurers and/er any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating. cantroliing or managing fraud,
regulatars, law enforcement and government agencles as reasenably regulred for the purposes stated, or

[il] for complylng with reguiréments under any regulations, laws gr court orders.

Policyholder's Signature b ature Reporting Centre i’mnnnci‘: Signature
Date & Time: {If dehwer 13 not the pallcyhoider) Name:
Date & Timg: NRICFIN Ho.:

Page 4 0 13



14.05-98:13:13 ,From To: 62659941 b

Individual Statement Pg. 1

\ 2 |l | ‘\ | . :ﬁsumr'ﬂk
%f@%sw

SKETCH PLAN

Y10 LHY Kar . ARG

.

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

i Bebee Ao otached  statement.

DECLARATION
/W declare the foregoing particulars are trut in every PEspect.

ﬁ 1;‘;»1 't'JSL%I}ﬁh \

T

WHWMW Drivu{ﬁw fieparting Cenire #elsonncl's Sigrature
Date & Time: {1f driver Is not the palicyhalder] Mame:
Date B Time: MRAIC/FIN No.:

Page 5 of 13
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14-D5-18,13:14

Eram; To 62652841

Individual Statement Pg. 1

On 10.05.2018 @ 2125 hrs, 1 stopped my taxi SHD2171K to pick up two
male and one female passengers at left road side of Yio Chu Kang Road.
When my taxi SHD2171K about to move, at this juncture, one CISCO
motorcycle FBD9130D suddenly encroached into my lane from my taxi
right side and collided into my taxi frontal right portion.

after the accident, I alighted from my taxi and rendered assistance to the
rider of FBD9130D. He claimed that he was not injured and no need to
call for ambulance. We then exchanged particulars. At the material time,
a0 one was injured in this accident. My taxi in-car camera captured the

occurring of the accident.

Page & of 13



14-05-18;13:13

PRIME GROUP

‘From: To: 62659941 . # 1/

GST Reg. No ;: 201606560M
5 Benoi Place Singapore 629926
Tel: 6861 D908 Fax: 6515 2948

Date: 14.05.2018

Great American Insurance Co.
No.3 Temasek Avenue #16-01
Centennial Tower
Singapore 039190

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Prime Auto Claims Service Pte Ltd
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RE: ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIR TO VEHICLE SHN2171K HONDA SHUTTLE (2017)

To Supply
1) Ipe front bumper 71101-TD4-00071 OV $ 1.350.00
2) lps [ront bumper rigt side rctainer & .~ 5 35.00
2) lset front bumper clip Néc $ 30.00
33 Ipc front bumper right log lamp garnish % FF $ 55.00
4) lpc front bumper grille 71102-TD4-101 &~ S 140.00
5) lset front bumper reinforcement 71130-TD4-000 7y NN $ 420.90
6) lpc front bumper right spacer 71193-T5A-000 7 w NEC $ 15.40
7) 1pc front bumper right side bracket 7! 140-TD4-000 7 )(NN % 38.00
8) lpe front bumper under cover HLv7 b 300.00
9) lpe front bumper right 10w hook cover 71 104-TD4-000 <~T~" $ 25.00
10) Ipe front bumper right side garnish 71108-T14-101 8%+ $ 33.20
11) lpe front bumper right air duct 71107-TD4-000 7 )( N S 38.00
12 lpe right head lamp lower bracket 7 {Q NN $ 38.00
Sub total parts § 2.518.50
Less: 20% discount _§ (503.70)
$ 2.014.80
L/charges
1} To remove front bumper. bumper reinforcement. under cover & ete. To § -&ﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ .
replace the above parts. Adjust & align front bumper & front grille
2 3 To purty. respray painting (ront bumper. 3 286700 2cc
; Sub total L/charges 3 880.00
Soflger = stimated wotal S 3.894.80
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G5T Rieg. No @ 201606560M
5 Benui Place Singapore 625976
Ted: BBEI 0O08 Fax A515 2948

Date |4.05201%

Great American Insumance Co
0.5 Temavek Avenue 816-01
Centernial Tower
Singapore 039190

Ann: Mator Claims Dept

front bumper 71 101-TD4-000/

[ront bumper rigt 3ide retaingr &K o~

front bumpar clip i «

front bumper night log lamp parnish «

froni bumper grifle’ 71 102-T14-101 pev

front bumper reinforcement 71 130-TD4-000 ?
front bumper right spacer 71T93-T3A-000

front bumper right side bracket T1140-TD4-000 7
front bumper imder conver fis W

front bumpcr fight tow ook eover T1104 TD4-000 < +Tw"

from bumper Aght side garmaish 71 108-114-J0 8%~
fronk bumpet fight sir duct 71107 TIM-000 °
right head lamp fower bracke!

1) Te remove front bumpcr, bumper reinforcement. under eoverd sic 1o
replace the ubove paris, Adjust & slign frant bumper & frem gaitk

2 ) Ta pumy. respray painiing lrurni bumper

Sub wotal Licharges §

Prime Auto Claims Service Pte Ltd
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I Vd V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl B = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapare 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199607198R GST Reg. No, 19-9607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY Ref : CS/GAITBDOBTIT/Viba2
MR
#16-01 CENTENNIAL TOWER Date: 01-08-2018
SINGAPORE 039190
Code : GAl
17 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. FBD 91300 Veh. Inspected SHD 2171K
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. CLMOMYMOO0000266 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From RACHEL TAN Assign Date 14/05/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA SHUTTLE 1.5 HYBRID |ec.c 1486
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. GP71111275 Colour BROWN
Odometer 128309 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |1B5/60R15 RADIAL & mm
L/H Front Tyre |1B5/60 R15 RADIAL & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |[185/60 R15 RADIAL 8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |[185/60 R15 RADIAL 8 mm
F ] Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT O/S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  10/05/2018 |Inspection Date 14/05/2018
Survey held at PRIME AUTO CLAIMS SERVICE PTE LTD
6 BENOI| PLACE
SINGAPORE 629927
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




' V4l V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
;J; ; ; ; 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Heg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607 196-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 2171K
Estimate Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Wnrkshan{;} [‘:},
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER DAMAGED 1,350.00 1,350.00
1|FRONT BUMPER RIGHT SIDE RETAINER BROKEN 35.00 35.00
1|SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP NECESSARY 30,00 30.00
1|[FRONT BUMPER RIGHT FOG LAMP GARNISH NOT NECESSARY 55.00 L
1|{FRONT BUMPER GRILLE BROKEN 140.00 140.00
1|SET FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT NOT NECESSARY 420.90
1|FRONT BUMPER RIGHT SPACER NECESSARY 15.40 15.40
1|FRONT BUMPER RIGHT SIDE BRACKET NOT NECESSARY 38.00 J
1|FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER BROKEN 300.00 300.00
1|FRONT BUMPER RIGHT TOW HOOK COVER CuT 25.00 2500
1|FRONT BUMPER RIGHT SIDE GARNISH BROKEN 33.20 33.20
1|FRONT BUMPER RIGHT AIR DUCT NOT NECESSARY 38.00 a
1|RIGHT HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET NOT NECESSARY 38.00 3
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -503.70 -385.72
2,014.80 1,542.88
LABOUR
TO REMOVE FRONT BUMPER, BUMPER 600.00 400.00
REINFORCEMENT, UNDER COVER & ETC.TO REPLACE
THE ABOVE PARTS ADJUST & ALIGN FRONT BUMPER &
FRONT GRILLE
TO PUTTY RESPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER. 280.00 200.00
880.00 600.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,894.80 2,142.88
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 2,142.88|

Report Ref No. CS/GAI18008737/Viba2

SATHYA SAl KATHIRRASEN

Asst. Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor




